I don’t think they have specific 
credentials, but… 

Commissioner Withers: So the answer is no.  I’m not being – listen, art is art; we are spending 
almost what, a million bucks on the DeSoto Fountain, I don’t know what the final number is 
going to be. 

City Manager Brown: Seven hundred and fifty thousand ($750,000). 

Commissioner Withers: Yes.  In all fairness to these artists and these donors that give us this 
artwork, I think that we owe them, or we owe responsibility to maintaining it in a curator way, 
not just in a public works type of way, and throwing – and again, maybe I’m – when you said